impact of global change on water

resources

  Analysis of vulnerability of

current management system

(supply reliability…)

Approach and tool

Generic tool improving and

making quicker all steps

7

River basin

Area: 4948 km2

4 main aquifers

Infrastructures and uses

3 large dams (Total 213

hm3)

Canales

2 DWTP(>3 m3/s)

Supplies more than 3

millon inhabitants

Projections

Decrease in water

availability

Increase in demand

Approach and tool

8

Hydrological model: HBV

Daily / sub-basin

Management model: SIMGES (Aquatool)

Monthly / main elements of the system

(Aquifer)

Dams

River

Canal

Sub-basin discharge (hm3/month)

Demand (hm3/month)

Aquifer

Approach and tool

10

CONTENT

Context and overview

Approach and tool

 Scenarios of global change
Impacts of global change on water resources

Adaptation strategies and cost benefit analysis

Conclusion

Scenario of global change – Climate scenarios

2 methodologies:

1. Climate projections + hydrological model

2. Modification of historic sub-basin discharge

according to possible change

Climate projections
SMC and FIC (AEMET) projections, SRES A2, B1 (SMC) y A2, B2

(FIC); Time horizon: 2010 – 2100

Correction of projection

Downscaling

Precipitation

and

temperature

at the basin

scale

12

Scenario of global change – Climate scenarios

2027
2011-2040

2050
2041-2070

2100
2071-2100

Precipitation +9%  -1% +8%  -5%

+6% -19%

Temperature

(˚C)

+0.9˚ +1.2˚

+1.9˚  +2.9˚ +2.5˚  +5.5˚

Average

Discharge

+1% -14%

-4% -17% -11%  -39%

Result of hydrological model

Change in average water availability (+1% to -39% )

Time series of sub-basins discharges for 3 future periods

13

Scenario of global change – Climate scenarios

Modification of historic sub-basin discharge

Decrease of average water availability (-5% to -20% )

Increase of seasonal and year to year variation

Time series of sub-basin discharges for different hypothesis of

changes

Climate Change Scenarios:

A. Group of 12 projections based scenarios  +1% to -39% WA

B.   Group of 8 hypothesis based scenarios  -5% to -20% WA

14

Scenario of global change – Land use scenarios